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. NCTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.

___MNowne .--Witgg.a,.-. Yilts = -

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

70 Prne St

""""""""" Y i bga.mk:m&él

........... o I.(;g/7193
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

-------------------- s Wa IK er Distriet

o JLeonbarf—— ........................ %00.' County
A5 = 13K Sk Well No. ...~ L

Farkerspurg, W. la. - ok J,lfan/)arf—' ..... Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Ju,/y.,?ﬁ 14§é o M-.Swear/nyen ................. , to

of.. Ju {9 S / 413 4 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
B 21N ] 77

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on whieh said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or whieh they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous econdition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named eoal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.... ... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

o e W:@a...;h Jim@ .........................
s S B T Y

_/ﬁe_w_my [T

STATE

*Section 8 ..... ‘7o' i or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the 7 the department of mmo, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall fortbvxth issue to the well operator a drilling permit the ﬁlmg of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto the department, and that the same is
approved and thevell operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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ﬂ ; ’ MAURICE A. WILLNER

e o PETROLEUM PRODUCTION ENGINEER

% TRt SUITE 605

UNIV. OF TEXAS 76 BEAVER STREET WHITEHALL 4-1874
NEW YORK

August 15, 1936

Department of Iines

Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Please send a permit for the enclosed oil well location
plat of the John J. Leonhart farm, which farm is leased to
- Don L. Swearingen, but the Witoga’Oil ¢ompany of New York

is drilling the well under an option to buy the lease.
Very truly yours,

Dusiee o Foban

MAW:UP

P.Se Keéturn address is
ir. Maurice A. Willner
6560-132th Street

Parkershurg, W. Va,.

01/05/2024



August 17, 1936

Mr, Maurice A, Willner
550«13th Street
Parkersburg, W, Va.

Dear Sir:

In the future, please send trecing in mailing
tube to prevent demase fram folding and show by the oross
explained on the right side of the traeing, the location
on the United States Topographie lMape

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

s

01/05/2024——







/B ,./
MAURICE A. WILLNER

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION ENGINEER S

B.Sc.P.P.E.
WHITEHALL 4-1874

UNIV. OF TEXAS 76 BEAVER STREET
NEW YORK

LOG of WELL No. &

John J. lLeonhart lease, Walker District,
Wood County, West Virginis.

Drilled by ¥Witoga 011l Co., W.E.&L.E. MeClure, Contractors,
Elevation 772.0 3 e
Surface, Red ==wee-e—-ao o lTTCTTTTL.L =0 wweee 26 £,
Shgle ~~vwwwcccce o - - - - 25 o
Fresh water =--cecccccaamaa.. ——————————— ==~ 30
L R - L R ettt T T p—— 30
White Slate ==-==w- e ————————————— ¥
08l memecm e 100
White rogk ==-ceecccc e 101
Red rogk ===eececcccamm e weeel%0
Limy shale =weeecccccmmanma.a —————— =175
Red bed =e--emmeccccmccc - 180
Lime ~-vccocaa-- - o o e -205
Red Ded m=emeoecc e 2225
White slate =—=eeeccccmccm . ~=235 === 240
Red bed =-eweecew- i 240 ~=== 290
Blue Slate ==e--mccecccmoc e ccccc290 ==w= 305
Red rock eseecccccammrc e «=305 ====315
"hite shaley slate ----ececcccecccen 315 —caw 325
Red rock =wweemcccccmc e 325 =w==-330
White Slate ~==c-ce-- e —————— mmmme3B0 we—- 335
Red roGk =-=eceecccca e =335 «=== 420
White Lime =eececcmmm e 420 ==== 430
B rown Slate =ee-eccmcmcccaaaooo.. =d30 ==e= 435
Red Foek -=-eemcccoccm e cccaca 450 =meeti80
White Slate -=-ee--- —meemccvescli8§0 =e-= 510
Red IroCk =ceemmmme e e e§10 =mm= 540
Dark sand e--ececawe- ————————————— ==540 ==m= G545
Slate ~=e=cwe- ———————————— ————————— “545 ~eew 585
Red lime -wwececcccammmcaccceeo o «=585 —=w= 600
Shale ~=c-eccace.. ceemnrncmncneeneeeG(() =e-- 610
Blate =e=cecmec 2610 e 630
Lime sghale - o e 630 ==== 640
Red rock e e ncccrcrncnnenfl) ce-e 645
Line srevceccrncvcccccccccancee T L — &5 o o &9
Big Red Cave ~e=wemeccecccamccmaa. “649 ~=e- 762
White shale =-=cececcmcmamcccnaa. ~eeaT62 === 825

Light red rock (pink) =--eeeec-ocec-835 —e- 845
Shale =-=emmmmomme e84 —oem 850

01/05/2024







f7/4/ ° ' Page 2-- Log of John J. Leonhart Well No. &

MAURICE A. WILLNER

»-

== PETROLEUM PRODUCTION ENGINEER
B.Sc.P.P.E. SUITE 605
UNIV. OF TEXAS 76 BEAVER STREET WHITEHALL 4-1874
NEW YORK
Blue slate “ cwB50 mem= ft.
Lime shale - -865 %
Slate == — ey 1 SRt
Black lime ~~ ——— 955 959 &
Black slate 959 930 = )
Dunkard formation -~ (sand 984--1046) 980 ---1108 \ CN
Slate , , ve=3L08 === 1170 T
Sand - - 1170 ==~ 1182 ‘ \M
Coal -- -=1188 === 1189
Bleck shale - ——————— 1189 === 1195
SM 11‘0 & . --«-“uullss JRp— 12%
¥hite elate reemeneneeeldf ce- 1235
sm B 6 O o o P o o P .-c-ms o 1315
Slate ~-- - ~=1315 === 1330
Sand - memmemnl330 eee 1375
Gas show ( toemall to test ) rname 1365
‘&’mr galt -~ " - - PP 13
ca‘l - - -“-u"l’ y, e 13
Slate N 1395 --- 1453
sand e e e Y s B0
l.t'. bangs - -‘--u T 1532
8> # 1 Pﬂ eend —1538 wwe 15 5
g‘;axg mk;t - - - a9 e WS S W 5 563
ﬂ D e SR —1 - o
Bottom of hole - e ye

fell finished wp with 5¥,, in. cas set on
L0p of Naen Foonatton o 1553 Seat

01/05/2024



August 31, 1936

Witoga Oil Compeny
o/o Yaurice A« Willner
660 - 13th Street
Parkerahurg, W. Va.
Gentlemen:

Pernit Woo-49 to drill well No, 4 on the J¢ J, Leonhart
Farm, Walker Distriet, Wood County, is enclosed,

Please see that the drillers keep a correct and complete
log of the well, giving depths at which water, and gas or oil
are found and make a report to this depariment as socon as the
well is completed, :

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,
MGig

copy to Inspector Kente

01/05/2024



- October 30, 1936

Mr, Maurice As Willner
650 « 13th Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Please send us the casing record of
Viell Nos 4 on the J, Js Loonhart Farm, Walker District,
Wood County,

You sent us the log but not the casing

record,
Very truly yours,
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
MGig
encl

01/05/2024



August 21, 1936

A notice of a proposed location of eil

ces Hos 4 on the Je J. lLeonart Farm, Vigller
Distriot, Wood County, has been received from the
Witoga 0il Company, New York, Ne Ye, and a copy of the
notice and location plat should have been mailed you
by the well operators

If you have any objeotions to the proposed
location, please file same not later than August 851, 1936.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

01/05/2024








